§ 1901 note) and the Animal Health Protection Act (7 U.S.C. § 8301 et seq.).

Therefore, the following Order is issued.

ORDER

By reason of the Findings of Fact set forth above, Respondent Dorian Gabriel Avache, 

d/b/a Three Angels Farms, is hereby assessed a civil penalty of seventy-one-thousand, six-hundred, 

and fifty dollars ($71,650.00). Respondent shall send a certified check or money order for 

seventy-one-thousand, six-hundred, and fifty dollars ($71,650.00), made payable to the U.S. 

Department of Agriculture, to USDA APHIS, P.O. Box 979043, St. Louis, Missouri 63197-9000, 

within thirty (30) days from the effective date of this Order.

Respondent shall indicate on the certified check or money order that this payment is in